 LIEAN GIMN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Tel: +886-2-2793-6715／Fax: +886-2-2793-6716
4F, No. 163, Shing Ming Road, Nei Hu, Taipei, Taiwan. R.O.C.114.                                                            1
  Data Sheet
Customer：
Product Type: Anti-Corrosive Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Part No.: PR Series
Issued Date: 31-Oct-08

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PR C 03 B T 1000 N
Product Type Codes
PR Anti-Corrosive Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor C
D
Codes Dimensions (L×W) EIA
PR02 1.00X0.50mm 0402 Codes
PR03 1.55X0.80mm 0603 1000
PR05 2.00X1.25mm 0805 2201
PR06 3.05X1.55mm 1206 1002
PR10 4.90X2.40mm 2010 4992
PR12 6.30X3.10mm 2512 1003
Codes Codes
B
C N
D
F
Codes
T
B
(5) TCR(1) Product Type
(2) Dimensions(L×W)
(3) Resis tance Tolerance
Taping Reel
 Resis tance Tolerance
±0.10%
±0.25%
±0.50%
Bulk
Type
±25 PPM/℃
±50 PPM/℃
Type
Standard
No Marking
(6) Resis tance
(7) Special
100000Ω
Type
100Ω
2200Ω
10000Ω
49900Ω
±1.00%
Type
(4) Packaging
7. Electrical Characteristics
Item
Type
Power
Rating
at 70℃
Operating
Temp. Range
Max
Operating
Voltage
Max
Overloading
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Resistance
Range
TCR
(PPM/ )℃
PR02
(0402) -55 ~ +155℃ 25V 50V